provisions of 
Regulation 
17 of 
SEBI(LODR), 
2015 
Read with 
other 
provisions of 
SEBI (LODR), 
2015 

1. BSE 
and 2. 
NSE 

Cost 
imposed (
Fine). 

Composition 
of Board was
  not 
Proper during 
28th of April, 
2023 to 1st 
July, 2023. 

BSE-Rs. 
218,300/- 
(Rupees 
Two Lakhs 
Eighteen 
Thousand 
Three 
Hundred 
Only/-) 

NSE-Rs. 
218,300/- 
(Rupees 
Two Lakhs 
Eighteen 
Thousand 
Three 
Hundred 
Only/-) 

As per 
information 
provided to 
us the 
company 
has paid 
these 
penalties on 
16hth of 
September, 
2023 and 
26th of 
September, 
2023 
respectively. 

Mr. Bhagwan Dass 
Narang (Chairman & 
Independent Director) 
and Mrs. Jyothi Prasad

[...]

November, 2023 Board Meeting. 

Intimation was given on 15th of November, 2023. 

Regulation 
n 23 (9) 
of SEBI 
(LODR), 
2015 

late 
Intima
tion to 
Stock 
Excha
nges 

1. BSE 
and 
2. 
NSE 

Cost 
impose
d (ie.
Fine). 

Late 
intimation 

BSE-Rs. 
35,400/- 
(Rupees 
Thirty Five
Thousand 
Four 
Hundred 
Only/-) 

NSE-Rs. 
35,400/- 
(Rupees 
Thirty Five
Thousand 
Four 
Hundred 
Only/-) 

The Company has 
approved the half yearly 
financial statement on 
9th of November, 2023. 
disclosure should be 
given in 24 hours (ie on 
or before 5:30 on 10th 
November, 2023) from 
9th November, 2023 
Board Meeting. 

Reference to 
this fine